
To find out more about the San Benito County Weed Management Area, or to get involved, please 
contact Amelia Ryan at Amelia_Ryan@nps.gov 

San Benito County Weed Management Area 
A County, State, Federal and Private Partnership 

23rd Annual 
Continuing Education Seminar for Ranchers 

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 
8:00 am – 1:00 pm. 

The Veterans Memorial Building 
649 San Benito St.  

For Information call 831-205-3125 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
8:00–8:30 Sign In 

8:30–8:35 Welcome and Introductions 

8:35–9:05 Ken Griffin, acting Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer, San Benito County Department of Agriculture 
Laws and Regulations Update 

9:05–9:35 Nicolas Somilleda, Environmental Scientist, CA State Parks 
Elijah Aldridge, Environmental Scientist, CA State Parks 
Hollister Hills State Park: Landscape -scale Weed Management Projects and Techniques 

9:35–9:45 BREAK 

9:45–10:10 Partner Updates 

10:10-10:40 Patrick Moran, Research Entomologist, USDA Agricultural Research Service 
Biological Control of Invasive Weeds of Rangelands in Northern California 

10:40–10:50 BREAK 

10:50–11:20 Richard Smith, Emeritus Farm Advisor 
Calibration of a Sprayer 

11:20–11:50 Priscila Nolasco, Agricultural Biologist/Inspector, San Benito County Department of Agriculture 
Licensing, Permitting, Laws and Regulations Required in Squirrel Control  

11:50–12:00 BREAK 

12:00–12:15 Devii Rao, Livestock and Natural Resources Advisor, UC Cooperative Extension 
Influence of Ground Squirrels on Forage Loss 

12:15–12:45 Theresa Bechetti, Livestock and Natural Resource Advisor, UC Cooperative Extension 
What is it, Will it Kill my Animals and How do I Get Rid of it?!? 

12:45–1:00 Charlie Tobias, Large Animal Veterinarian   
Weeds that are Toxic to Livestock: How to Recognize and Treat 

3 hours of pesticide continuing education credit (including 1 hour of Laws and Regulations) have been 
approved by the Department of Pesticide Regulation 



To find out more about the San Benito County Weed Management Area, or to get involved, 
please contact Amelia Ryan at Amelia_Ryan@nps.gov 

Contact Information for Speakers and Partners 
 

Theresa Becchetti, UCCE Livestock and Natural Resource Advisor: tabecchetti@ucanr.edu 
 
Anna Britzman, USDA-NRCS Soil Conservationist:  Anna.Britzman@usda.gov, (831) 207-7102 
 
Karminder Brown, San Benito Resource Conservation District & San Benito Working Landscapes Group: 
karminder@rcdsanbenito.org, (831) 524-3816  
 
Elizabeth Duncan, Willow Creek Land and Cattle, LLC: ereikowski95@gmail.com, (831) 902-9512  
 
Arielle Goodspeed, San Benito County Resource Management Agency: 
AGoodspeed@sanbenitocountyca.gov, (831) 902-2547 
 
Ken Griffin, San Benito County Dept. of Agriculture: KGriffin@sanbenitocountyca.gov, (831) 637-5344 
 
Andrew Harmon, Pinnacles National Park: andrew_harmon@nps.gov, (831) 389-4275 
 
Patrick Moran, USDA Agricultural Research Service: Patrick.Moran@usda.gov, (510) 559-6393 
                                                               
Priscila Nolasco, San Benito County Department of Agriculture: pnolasco@sanbenitocountyca.gov  
 
Ryan O’Dell, Bureau of Land Management: rodell@blm.gov, (831) 582-2224 
 
Devii Rao, University of California Cooperative Extension: drorao@ucanr.edu, (831) 205-3125 
 
Amelia Ryan, Pinnacles National Park: amelia_ryan@nps.gov, (831) 389-4486 ext.4222 
 
Barb Satink Wolfson, University of California Cooperative Extension: bsatinkwolfson@ucanr.edu,  
831-637-5346 ext. 104 
 
Lisa Smith, San Benito Working Landscapes Group: (831) 801-5191 
 
Richard Smith, Emeritus Farm Advisor: rifsmith@ucdavis.edu, (831) 596-7086 
 
Nicolas Somilleda, CA State Parks: nicolas.somilleda@parks.ca.gov, (831) 636-5564 
 
Somelane “Jecht” Souriyamath, USDA Farm Service Agency: Somelane.Souriyamath@usda.gov, 
831-637-4360 ext.2338 
 
Celina Stotler, San Benito County Integrated Waste Management: cstotler@sanbenitocountyca.gov, 
(831) 636-4110 
 
Charlie Tobias DVM, Large Animal Veterinarian, (831) 635-9632  
 
Dylan Wilder, US Fish and Wildlife Service:  dylan_wilder@fws.gov, (530) 320-5263 
 

Resources from this workshop will be posted at 
http://cesanbenito.ucanr.edu/livestock/LNRResources/. 
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